## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Billy Siu	09/13/2006		
Mu Chiao	09/13/2006		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sweet Power Inc.				
Street Address:	3967 Juan de Fuca Terrace				
City:	Victoria, British Columbia				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V8N 5W9				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11522242

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: tclark@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THODOU P06AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 2

source=p06aus.assignment#page1.tif source=p06aus.assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018309 FRAME: 0102 For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

**Billy SIU** 

2D, Gallant Garden Mansion, 23-27, Homantin St., Kowloon, HK

Nationality: China

Mu CHIAO 10708 Truro Dr.

Richmond, British Columbia,

V7E 5B4, Canada Nationality: **Taiwan** 

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Sweet Power Inc.

3967 Juan de Fuca Terrace Victoria, British Columbia

V8N 5W9, Canada

Nationality: Canadian Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: MICROBIAL FUEL CELL WITH A FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATE AND MICROPILLAR STRUCTURE and which is found in U.S. patent application filed herewith and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 018309 FRAME: 0103

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

2 of 2

_Saj	IN V Tembe	VITNESS	WHEREOF 06.	Ι	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	<u> 73</u>	day	of
	<u></u>	•		Signature of ASSIGNOR										
Witnes	ant.	fa_		•		- Bi	lly,S	<u>Sm</u> au	Ch	'sn (	On f			
_Se	IN V	VITNESS , 200	WHEREOF 06.	I	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	13	day	of
~	$\frown$					Si	gnati	are of A	ASSI	GNO	R			
Witnes	hu	tys -					u Cl	U HIAO	- 1	<u>e</u>			<del>}</del>	<del></del>

PATENT REEL: 018309 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 09/27/2006**